MAXIMA 15W-40

Gasoline Motor Oil

Description

maxima

MOTOR OILS

Maxima 15W-40 is a multi-grade gasoline engine oil which is blended with combination of high-tech

base oils and high performance additives.

Applications

Can be used in gasoline engine passenger cars and light commercial vehicles including turbocharged engines.

Benefits

e Provides long service life and drain interval.

e Quick start up at cold weather condition and fast engine wear protection.

e Provides smooth engine operation.

e Reduces harmful engine deposits, sludge and varnish.

Performance
API SH/CD

Typical Specifications*

SAE Viscosity Grade
Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m3 ASTM D-4052
Flash Point, COC, °C ASTM D-92
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm?/s

ASTM D 445
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm?/s
Viscosity Index ASTM D-2270
Pour Point, °C ASTM D- 97

R

Petrol Ofisi

Lubricants Customer Care

15W-40
0,884
230
106
14,5
140
-30

Tel: 0(850) 339 19 19 Fax:0(216) 27538 54

E-mail: madeniyag(@petrolofisi.com.tr



