

MAXIMA 15W-40

Gasoline Motor Oil

Description

Maxima 15W-40 is a multi-grade gasoline engine oil which is blended with combination of high-tech base oils and high performance additives.

Applications

Can be used in gasoline engine passenger cars and light commercial vehicles including turbocharged engines.

Benefits

- Provides long service life and drain interval.
- Quick start up at cold weather condition and fast engine wear protection.
- Provides smooth engine operation.
- Reduces harmful engine deposits, sludge and varnish.

Performance

API SH/CD

Typical Specifications*

SAE Viscosity Grade		15W-40
Density, @ 15 °C, kg/m³	ASTM D-4052	0,884
Flash Point, COC, °C	ASTM D-92	230
Viscosity, 40 °C, mm²/s	ASTM D 445	106
Viscosity, 100 °C, mm²/s		14,5
Viscosity Index	ASTM D-2270	140
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D- 97	-30

^{*} Values shown may differ between productions.

